August 23, 2000

City of Rapid City
300 Sixth Street
Rapid City, SD 57701

RE:  South Robbinsdale Drainage Channel

Parkview to Maple
Project No. DR99-909

PWO083000-05

Amendment to Agreement for Engineering and Surveying Services to include the following:

2w

Revised Channel bottom depth and longitudinal slope in 11/10/99 letter.

Required Easement Exhibit not in original scope in 5/13/00 letter.

Revised channel bottom width and side slopes from 11/10/99 revision in 5/13/00 letter.
Reduced plans to 1/2 size for COE 404 Permit Application per verbal instruction.

The fee is to be increased by $2,596.90 and the total contract amount is now $10,266.90.

This Amendment is hereby approved.

APPROVED
City of Rapid City

By:
: Jim Shaw, Mayor
Date:
ATTEST
By:
James F. Preston, Finance Officer
Date:

ACCEPTED FOR CONSULTANT

RWI@neering Co.
By’\ M- v/ / ’/

er &
! %ougla D rliclﬁres{dent

Date: 2/)/27/ 20

CITY STAFF ACCEPTANCE
Public Works - Engineering Division

By:

(Type Engineer’s Name Here)
Date:
CITY ATTORNEY REVIEW
By:

Date:




